Commissioner of Patents and

Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

6-6-02

Please record the attached copy of an Assignment:

1. Names of conveying party:

Sue L Gibson and Jerry G. Gibson, individuals

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Bruce Davidson

P.O. Box 197,

Parksville, New York 12768, an individual

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment of 100% interest

FNANCE SECTION

4. Date of Execution:

May 21, 2002

5. Trademark Registration:

Reg. No. 1,971,341;

6. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Sandra M. Kotin, Esq.
One Fairchild Place, P.O. Box 550
Monticello, New York 12701

7. Total number of trademarks involved:

[1]

\$40.00

8. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 1.21(h))

(\$40.00 for the first and \$25.00 for each additional assignment)

Attorney's check number 1509 in the amount of \$40.00 which is the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sandra M. Kotin

May 22, 2002

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

[1]

06/11/2002 TDIAZ1

00000062 1971341

01\FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SUE L. GIBSON, an individual, residing at 8815 Longacre Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205, and JERRY G. GIBSON, an individual, residing at 8815 Longacre Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the owners of the mark

PESTECH Reg. No. 1,971,341 (Reg. on April 30, 1996)

which they have adopted, used, and are using

hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"; and

WHEREAS, **BRUCE DAVIDSON**, of P.O. Box 197, Parksville, New York 12768, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof as sole owner;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SUE L. GIBSON and JERRY G. GIBSON, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRUCE DAVIDSON and his successors, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

AND, Assignors, SUE L. GIBSON and JERRY G. GIBSON, covenant with said Assignee, his successors and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and Assignors have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

1

Signed at Little Rock, Arkansas
this 21 day of MRY ,2002
Sue L. Gibson Sue L. Gibson Jerry G. Gibson
STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF Pulaski ss.
On this day of, 2002, before me appeared SUE L. GIBSON,
known to me to be the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged
that she signed it as a free act, and that she has the legal authority to so sign.
Terry Scott County Of Pulaski Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Exp. 08/23/2011 Notary Public
STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF Rulashi) ss.
On this 21 day of May, 2002, before me appeared JERRY G. GIBSON,
known to me to be the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged
that he signed it as a free act, and that he has the legal authority to so sign.
Terry Scott County Of Pulaskl Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Exp. 08/23/2011

2

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNORS:

Sue L. Gibson and Jerry G. Gibson

ASSIGNEE:

Bruce Davidson

Registration No.:

1,971,341

Registered on:

April 30,1996

Class No(s).:

009

SANDRA M. KOTIN
Reg. No. 32,577
One Fairchild Place
P.O. Box 550
Monticello, New York 12701
(845) 791-6141

REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 06/06/2002